## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Pl	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or			on Request	Date of Request:	6/5/2025			
Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property											
and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map HERE)											
1.	Type of Request:			Yes		No					
		t Agreement	☐ Interger	vernn	nental Agre	ement (ICA)	Rezoning/Text Amendment				
			_ 0			, ,	_				
	☐ Dedication/Vac	ation	∐ Appropr	riation	n/Suppleme	ntal	☐ DRMC Change				
	Other:										
	Title: (Start with <i>approves</i> , <i>amends</i> , <i>dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)  Amends a contract with Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. to add \$15,885,703.90 for a new total of \$18,460,473.90 and to add Amendatory Effective Date + 640 Days for a new end date of 4-16-2027 for the construction of the Jewell/Evans Bicycle and Pedestrian Bridge project, in Council District 7 (DOTI-202474834-01/DOTI-202579612-01).  Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure										
4.	4. Contact Person:										
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed			Con	tact person fo	or council members or mayor-council	il				
	Name: Matthew Sc	n (e.g., subject matte hwindt	r expert)		Nam	e: Alaina	McWhorter				
	Tricia Orteg	ga ·hwindt@denvergov.c	org		Ema	il· Alaina	McWhorter@denvergov.org				
		ga@denvergov.org				Transaction of the state of the	- Horier e don't ergo thorig				
	General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: This amendment is for the construction of the Jewell / Evans Station Bicycle and Pedestrian Bridge project. This project will result in a new pedestrian and bicycle bridge along West Jewell Ave. spanning Santa Fe Dr. and the Consolidated Main Line (RTD, UPRR, BNSF) connecting South Cherokee St. on the east and Santa Fe Dr. on the west, creating a necessary and safe multimodal connection. The original contract was for purchasing long-lead items.										
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): John McGrath										
7.	City Council District: Council District 7										
8.	8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**										
			7.1.	, 11	W	.1					
_	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:										
Re	esolution/Bill Number	:			Date Er	ntered:					

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Conservices	ontract: (e.g. Professional Servic	es > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	ale or Lease of Real Property): Constru	uction
Vendor/C	ontractor Name (including any d	ba's): Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.		
Contract	control number (legacy and new)	<b>: 202579612-01</b> (202474834-01)		
Location:	District 7			
Is this a no	ew contract?  Yes No	Is this an Amendment?   Yes	No If yes, how many?1	
	Term/Duration (for amended con New: 10/17/2024 – 4/16/2027	ntracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	l <u>amended</u> dates): Current: 10/17/2024	<b>l</b> –
	Amount (indicate existing amoun 03.90, New Total: \$18,460,473.90	t, amended amount and new contract	total): Current: \$2,574,770.00, New:	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$2,574,770.00	\$15,885,703.90	\$18,460,473.90	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	10/17/2024 – 2/4/2026	Amendatory Effective Date + 640 Days	Estimated: 4/16/2027	
	(Effective Date + 475 Days)	Duys		
new pedest BNSF) cor The origina	dment is for the construction of the trian and bicycle bridge along Wes	t Jewell Ave. spanning Santa Fe Dr. and east and Santa Fe Dr. on the west, creating-lead items.	trian Bridge project. This project will rest the Consolidated Main Line (RTD, UPR ng a necessary and safe multimodal cons t, why not?	R,
Has this co	ontractor provided these services	s to the City before?  Yes No		
Source of	funds: PRJ-10001977			
Is this con	tract subject to: W/MBE	☑ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ A	CDBE N/A	
WBE/MB	E/DBE commitments (constructi	on, design, Airport concession contrac	ts): 8%	
Barricade,	Concrete Coring Company, Estate	Media (DBE), Ideal Fencing, Lighthous	state Sweeping, Avi Roofing, Cascade, Ce (DBE), Loya (DBE), Olson Engineerin Steamboat Structures (DBE), Triax (DBI	ıg,
	Т	o be completed by Mayor's Legislative T	Peam:	
Resolution	/Rill Number:	Date	Entered	

